

Laramie County

Legislation Details

| File #: | 18 - | 368 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | |
|----------------|--|----------|-------------|------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Туре: | Contract/Agreement/Leases | | | es | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 10/1 | 0/2018 | | | In control: | Board of County | Commissioners |
| On agenda: | 10/1 | 6/2018 | | | Final action: | 10/16/2018 | |
| Title: | Consideration of change order 0002 for the Archer Event Center. The change order increases the level of professional coverage carried by Priefert for an additional five years after the project completion. The total additional cost is \$33,875.75. Priefert has already been paid \$16,937.88. The remaining balance of \$16,937.87 is to be paid after the change order is signed by all parties. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Change Order 0002 Added Insurance | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action B | у | | Act | ion | Result |
| 10/16/2018 | 1 | Board o | f County Co | mmis | sioners ap | proved | Pass |